
School Name Position Name and business category   Nature of the interest Interested party 
Date of appointment or 

acquisition

Awsworth Primary School; Nikki Hufton Governor PreciseHR Limited Director self 31/03/2014

Awsworth Primary School; Erika Owen Governor ZeckserOwen Suzuki Violin Private Music Tuition self 01/09/2009

Awsworth Primary School; Hannah Adkin-Walker Governor Breaking Ground Construction Ltd Director self 04/06/2014

Blidworth Oaks Primary School; Shaun Walker Head teacher/Principal; Lake View Primary School Executive Head Teacher self 01/01/2023

Blidworth Oaks Primary School; Angela Penney Governor Little Acorn Garden Services Husband owns the business partner 01/08/2022

Castle Donington College; Joanna Lawrance Governor Clerk to governors Access to other governing bodies self 19/09/2023

Castle Donington College; Steven Haberfield Governor DXC - IT Tech provider Employee partner 16/03/2006

Chellaston Infant School;Chellaston Junior School; Laura Busby Governor Good Travel Management Commercial Director self 03/07/2023

CP Riverside School; Alison Chmiel Governor The Two Counties Trust

The Mansfield Building Society

The Alexander Workshop

Xpertise Recruitment Ltd

Trustee

Board Chair & Non Executive Director

Director

Employee (Finance director)

self

self

Self

self

01/12/2017

02/01/2013

01/01/2014

10/01/2020

Heathlands Primary School; Shaun Walker Head teacher/Principal; Lake View Primary School Executive Head Teacher self 01/01/2023

Highfields School; Selina Rodgers Governor Karl Rodgers-staff Employee of Highfields -teacher spouse 01/09/2012

Highfields School; Emma Hill Governor Hurst Farm Regeneration Limited Trustee self 12/06/2023

Highfields School; Amanda goodall Governor Quegs mat

Friends of Hurst Farm

Highfields 

Employee

Local Charity

Sibling works here

self

self

close relative

20/09/2012

01/09/2014

09/01/2018

Homefields Primary School; Ellen Wilkinson Governor Derby City Council Employee self 01/09/2020

Homefields Primary School; Rachel Civval Governor Work Wallet - Health & Safety Software

Work Wallet - Health & Safety Software

Jubilee Church Derby - Charity

Greendog Ltd - Digital Solutions

Directorship

Employment

Trustee

Directorship

spouse

Spouse

spouse

05/08/2016

17/12/2019

14/07/2015

17/10/2011

Homefields Primary School; Pavinder Johal Governor The cleaning solutions company (commercial cleaning) Husband is a director. spouse 11/06/2020

Kimberley Primary School; Samuel Boneham governor Kimberley Town Council, Local Council

The Nugget CIC newspaper 

Councillor

Employment

partner

self

25/11/2021

13/05/2020

Kimberley School; Martin Draycott Governor Hickman James - Print / Signage Friend self 01/09/2017

Kimberley School; Linda Braithwaite Governor Chief Executive Robert McDonough close relative 04/09/2023

Kimberley School; Nicole Clarke Governor Awsworth Primary School Staff self 31/08/2009

Larkfields Infant School; Nichola Irwin Head teacher/Principal; Noblu2e Husband is CEO spouse 01/07/2023

Larkfields Infant School; Philip Owen Governor Nottinghamshire County Council

Broxtowe Borough Council

Nuthall Parish Council

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

self

Self

self

2005

2015

2005

Larkfields Infant School; George Marshall Governor The University of Nottingham- Higher education

Nottingham Free School - Secondary education

Senior Project Manager 

Teacher of Science

Self

Spouse

01/05/2016

01/09/2017

Limehurst Academy; Amrita Singh governor Landau Forte Derby Place of employment self 22/08/2011

Limehurst Academy; David Howlett governor Marie Howlett-Bassford Limehurst Employee partner 06/09/2000

Mornington Primary School; Melanie Bridger Governor IJB Properties

IJB Properties 

University of Nottingham 

Luke and Bridger Law 

Director

Director

Employee

Director

self

partner

self

Partner

11/11/2020

11/11/2020

01/03/2013

15/09/2021

Street Lane Primary; Drew Masters governor Cyber Ltd (Information Technology) Director self 03/06/2015

The Joseph Whitaker School; Carey Ayres Head teacher/Principal; Holistic Property Limited

Michael Ayres Limited 

Leanne Kingston - MFL Teacher

Husband's business - registered to home address

Husband's Business - registered to home address

Employed at The Joseph Whitaker School (sister)

spouse

spouse

close relative

09/01/2023

16/07/2016

01/09/2022

The Joseph Whitaker School; Malcolm Hall governor Hall-Fast Industrial Supplies Ltd Owner / Director partner 01/08/2006

The Joseph Whitaker School; Martin Smith governor Ravenshead Parish Council

Gedling Borough Council

Chairman

Councillor 

self

self

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

The Joseph Whitaker School; Thomas Smith governor Nottinghamshire County Council Elected Councillor self 06/05/2021

The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form; Susan Jaques governor Local Authority Manager Nottinghamshire County Council self 01/09/2014



The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form; John Cottee governor Nottinghamshire County Council- Cabinet Member for 

Communities

Kimola Trading Co Ltd, not trading

Creswell Craggs, Visitor Centre

Platt Lane Management Committee

Keyworth Sports Assn, Sports Ground

Inspire Library Service. Library Service for NCC also providing 

Music/ Education

Rushcliffe Borough Council

Elected Member

owner

Trustee

Trustee

Director

Board Member- Chairman

Elected Councillor

spouse

self

self

self

self

self

self

05/05/2023

03/01/2005

05/05/2021

09/01/2021

05/01/2020

05/05/2016

05/05/2023

The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form; Simon Martin governor Sutton Youth Radio Limited - community broadcasting radio 

station

Let's All Eat Community Interest Company, food poverty 

relief and social eating

Discover Ashfield, Ashfield District regeneration agency

AAETO Ltd, Oversight of HOILEX national adult & community 

learning

Croft Primary School, Sutton-in-Ashfield

Director & Company Secretary

Company Secretary and Director

Director

Director

Chair of governors

self

partner

self

self

self

01/09/2010

06/04/2009

14/09/2017

11/12/2015

17/05/2014

The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form; Brennig Jones Governor Arnold Hill Spencer Academy Teacher & Head of Vocational Studies Spouse 2020

The West Bridgford School; Lily Mills-Afford governor Stencil - Creative Agency Dad is director and CEO close relative 01/01/2016

The West Bridgford School; Simon Bedford governor Nottingham College Member of Board and vice chair audit committee self 01/09/2021

The West Bridgford School; Meena Hanspal Governor Vegetarian Rasoi - Catering Owner  self 21/04/2017


