School	Name	Position	Name and business category	Nature of the interest	Interested party	Date of appointment or acquisition
Awsworth Primary School;	Nikki Hufton	Governor	PreciseHR Limited	Director	self	31/03/2014
Awsworth Primary School;	Erika Owen	Governor	ZeckserOwen Suzuki Violin	Private Music Tuition	self	01/09/2009
Awsworth Primary School;	Hannah Adkin-Walker	Governor	Breaking Ground Construction Ltd	Director	self	04/06/2014
Blidworth Oaks Primary School;	Shaun Walker	Head teacher/Principal;	Lake View Primary School	Executive Head Teacher	self	01/01/2023
Blidworth Oaks Primary School;	Angela Penney	Governor	Little Acorn Garden Services	Husband owns the business	partner	01/08/2022
Castle Donington College;	Joanna Lawrance	Governor	Clerk to governors	Access to other governing bodies	self	19/09/2023
Castle Donington College;	Steven Haberfield	Governor	DXC - IT Tech provider	Employee	partner	16/03/2006
Chellaston Infant School; Chellaston Junior School;	Laura Busby	Governor	Good Travel Management	Commercial Director	self	03/07/2023
CP Riverside School;	Alison Chmiel	Governor	The Two Counties Trust	Trustee	self	01/12/2017
			The Mansfield Building Society	Board Chair & Non Executive Director	self	02/01/2013
			The Alexander Workshop	Director	Self	01/01/2014
			Xpertise Recruitment Ltd	Employee (Finance director)	self	10/01/2020
Heathlands Primary School;	Shaun Walker	Head teacher/Principal;	Lake View Primary School	Executive Head Teacher	self	01/01/2023
Highfields School;	Selina Rodgers	Governor	Karl Rodgers-staff	Employee of Highfields -teacher	spouse	01/09/2012
Highfields School;	Emma Hill	Governor	Hurst Farm Regeneration Limited	Trustee	self	12/06/2023
Highfields School;	Amanda goodall	Governor	Quegs mat	Employee	self	20/09/2012
Tilginicius scrioot,			Friends of Hurst Farm	Local Charity	self	01/09/2014
			Highfields	Sibling works here	close relative	09/01/2018
Homefields Primary School;	Ellen Wilkinson	Governor	Derby City Council	Employee	self	01/09/2020
Homefields Primary School;	Rachel Civval	Governor	Work Wallet - Health & Safety Software	Directorship	spouse	05/08/2016
, , , , , ,			Work Wallet - Health & Safety Software	Employment		17/12/2019
			Jubilee Church Derby - Charity	Trustee	Spouse	14/07/2015
			Greendog Ltd - Digital Solutions	Directorship	spouse	17/10/2011
Homefields Primary School;	Pavinder Johal	Governor	The cleaning solutions company (commercial cleaning)	Husband is a director.	spouse	11/06/2020
Kimberley Primary School;	Samuel Boneham	governor	Kimberley Town Council, Local Council	Councillor	partner	25/11/2021
		8	The Nugget CIC newspaper	Employment	self	13/05/2020
Kimberley School;	Martin Draycott	Governor	Hickman James - Print / Signage	Friend	self	01/09/2017
Kimberley School;	Linda Braithwaite	Governor	Chief Executive	Robert McDonough	close relative	04/09/2023
Kimberley School;	Nicole Clarke	Governor	Awsworth Primary School	Staff	self	31/08/2009
Larkfields Infant School;	Nichola Irwin	Head teacher/Principal;	Noblu2e	Husband is CEO	spouse	01/07/2023
Larkfields Infant School;	Philip Owen	Governor	Nottinghamshire County Council	Councillor	self	2005
Zarinelas ilitarie sariosi,			Broxtowe Borough Council	Councillor	Self	2015
			Nuthall Parish Council	Councillor	self	2005
Larkfields Infant School;	George Marshall	Governor	The University of Nottingham- Higher education	Senior Project Manager	Self	01/05/2016
			Nottingham Free School - Secondary education	Teacher of Science	Spouse	01/09/2017
Limehurst Academy;	Amrita Singh	governor	Landau Forte Derby	Place of employment	self	22/08/2011
Limehurst Academy;	David Howlett	governor	Marie Howlett-Bassford	Limehurst Employee	partner	06/09/2000
Mornington Primary School;	Melanie Bridger	Governor	IJB Properties	Director	self	11/11/2020
Willington Filmary School,	Wicianic Briager	GOVERNO	IJB Properties	Director	partner	11/11/2020
			University of Nottingham	Employee	self	01/03/2013
			Luke and Bridger Law	Director	Partner	15/09/2021
Street Lane Primary;	Drew Masters	governor	Cyber Ltd (Information Technology)	Director	self	03/06/2015
The Joseph Whitaker School;	Carey Ayres	Head teacher/Principal;	Holistic Property Limited	Husband's business - registered to home address	spouse	09/01/2023
The Joseph Willakei School,	Curey Ayres	ricua teacher/r rincipal,	Michael Ayres Limited	Husband's Business - registered to home address	spouse	16/07/2016
			Leanne Kingston - MFL Teacher	Employed at The Joseph Whitaker School (sister)	close relative	01/09/2022
The Joseph Whitaker School;	Malcolm Hall	governor	Hall-Fast Industrial Supplies Ltd	Owner / Director	partner	01/09/2022
	Martin Smith	governor	Ravenshead Parish Council	Chairman	self	05/01/2023
The Joseph Whitaker School;	iviartin Smith	governor		Councillor	seif self	05/01/2023
The Joseph Whitaker Schools	Thomas Smith	governor	Gedling Borough Council	Councillor Elected Councillor	self	05/01/2023
The Joseph Whitaker School;		governor	Nottinghamshire County Council			
The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form;	Susan Jaques	governor	Local Authority	Manager Nottinghamshire County Council	self	01/09/2014

The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form;	John Cottee	governor	Nottinghamshire County Council- Cabinet Member for	Elected Member	spouse	05/05/2023
			Communities Kimola Trading Co Ltd, not trading	owner	self	03/01/2005
			Creswell Craggs, Visitor Centre	Trustee	self	05/05/2021
			Platt Lane Management Committee	Trustee	self	09/01/2021
			Keyworth Sports Assn, Sports Ground	Director	self	05/01/2020
			Inspire Library Service. Library Service for NCC also providing	Board Member- Chairman	self	05/05/2016
			Music/ Education			
			Rushcliffe Borough Council	Elected Councillor	self	05/05/2023
The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form;	Simon Martin	governor	Sutton Youth Radio Limited - community broadcasting radio station	Director & Company Secretary	self	01/09/2010
			Let's All Eat Community Interest Company, food poverty relief and social eating	Company Secretary and Director	partner	06/04/2009
			Discover Ashfield, Ashfield District regeneration agency	Director	self	14/09/2017
			AAETO Ltd, Oversight of HOILEX national adult & community	Director	self	11/12/2015
			learning			
			Croft Primary School, Sutton-in-Ashfield	Chair of governors	self	17/05/2014
The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form;	Brennig Jones	Governor	Arnold Hill Spencer Academy	Teacher & Head of Vocational Studies	Spouse	2020
The West Bridgford School;	Lily Mills-Afford	governor	Stencil - Creative Agency	Dad is director and CEO	close relative	01/01/2016
The West Bridgford School;	Simon Bedford	governor	Nottingham College	Member of Board and vice chair audit committee	self	01/09/2021
The West Bridgford School;	Meena Hanspal	Governor	Vegetarian Rasoi - Catering	Owner	self	21/04/2017